Cam Units CHY
Schieber CHY
Unità a Camme CHY
2018.01
Precision and accurate dimensions through very strict quality guidelines
Ca
m
 U

Closed
Cam Height
(mm)
Work Area
W x H
(mm)
Max Work Force
with shoulder
106 cycles (kN)
Extraction
Force
(kN)
Page
number
β Fs Ef
CHY060 0°÷75° (5° steps) 60 210 60x100 79 0,64÷1,61 742
CHY085 0°÷75° (5° steps) 85 225 85x110 106 1,38÷3,47 746
CHY110 0°÷75° (5° steps) 110 275 110x"E" 160 1,34÷3,53 750
CHY165 0°÷75° (5° steps) 165 300 165x115 183 2,41÷8,06 754
CHY200 0°÷75° (5° steps) 200 300 200x115 230 2,63÷8,06 758
CHY250 0°÷75° (5° steps) 250 300 250x115 302 5,26÷16,12 762
CHY300 0°÷75° (5° steps) 300 375 300x155 389 5,20÷15,58 766
CHY350 0°÷75° (5° steps) 350 375 350x155 428 9,80÷29,31 770
CHY400 0°÷75° (5° steps) 400 375 400x155 473 7,79÷23,37 774
AERIAL CAM UNIT - OBEN HÄNGENDER SCHIEBER - UNITÀ A CAMME SOSPESA
742
INDEX
S

CODE
Work
Angle
Max
Stroke
(mm)
Max Work Force
with shoulder
(kN)
Extraction Force
(kN)
Ef
β S Fs Gas Spring
CHY060.00 0° 19,28 79 1,61
CHY060.05 5° 21,29 79 1,61
CHY060.10 10° 23,34 79 1,61
CHY060.15 15° 25,44 79 1,61
CHY060.20 20° 27,65 79 1,61
CHY060.25 25° 30 79 1,61
CHY060.30 30° 32,55 79 1,61
CHY060.35 35° 35,38 79 1,61
CHY060.40 40° 38,57 79 1,61
CHY060.45 45° 42,26 79 1,61
CHY060.50 50° 46,67 79 1,61
CHY060.55 55° 52,30 79 1,44
CHY060.60 60° 60 79 1,26
CHY060.65 65° 70,99 79 1,06
CHY060.70 70° 58,48 79 0,85
CHY060.75 75° 77,27 79 0,64
P.605
OMCR
CODE
Work Angle Overall Dimensions

CODE
Work
Angle
Max
Stroke
(mm)
Max Work Force
with shoulder
(kN)
Extraction Force
(kN)
Ef
β S Fs Gas Spring
CHY085.00 0° 19,28 106 3,47
CHY085.05 5° 21,29 106 3,47
CHY085.10 10° 23,34 106 3,47
CHY085.15 15° 25,44 106 3,47
CHY085.20 20° 27,65 106 3,47
CHY085.25 25° 30 106 3,47
CHY085.30 30° 32,55 106 3,47
CHY085.35 35° 35,38 106 3,47
CHY085.40 40° 38,57 106 3,47
CHY085.45 45° 42,26 106 3,47
CHY085.50 50° 46,67 106 3,47
CHY085.55 55° 52,30 106 3,10
CHY085.60 60° 60 106 2,70
CHY085.65 65° 70,99 106 2,28
CHY085.70 70° 58,48 106 1,83
CHY085.75 75° 77,27 106 1,38
P.605
OMCR
CODE
Work Angle Overall Dimensions

CODE
Work
Angle
Max
Stroke
(mm)
Max Work Force
with shoulder
(kN)
Extraction Force
(kN)
Ef
β S Fs Gas Spring
CHY110.00 0° 32,14 160 3,53
CHY110.05 5° 35,49 160 3,53
CHY110.10 10° 38,89 160 3,53
CHY110.15 15° 42,40 160 3,53
CHY110.20 20° 46,08 160 3,53
CHY110.25 25° 50 160 3,53
CHY110.30 30° 54,25 160 3,53
CHY110.35 35° 58,96 160 3,53
CHY110.40 40° 64,28 160 3,53
CHY110.45 45° 70,44 160 3,53
CHY110.50 50° 77,79 160 3,53
CHY110.55 55° 87,17 160 3,15
CHY110.60 60° 100 160 2,75
CHY110.65 65° 94,65 160 2,32
CHY110.70 70° 81,87 160 1,77
CHY110.75 75° 108,18 160 1,34
Art. Work Angle = 5°
CHY110 05
ORDER
P.605

CODE
Work
Angle
Max
Stroke
(mm)
Max Work Force
with shoulder
(kN)
Extraction Force
(kN)
Ef
β S Fs Gas Spring
CHY165.00 0° 32,14 183 8,06
CHY165.05 5° 35,49 183 8,06
CHY165.10 10° 38,89 183 8,06
CHY165.15 15° 42,40 183 8,06
CHY165.20 20° 46,08 183 8,06
CHY165.25 25° 50 183 8,06
CHY165.30 30° 54,25 183 8,06
CHY165.35 35° 58,96 183 8,06
CHY165.40 40° 64,28 183 8,06
CHY165.45 45° 70,44 183 8,06
CHY165.50 50° 77,79 183 8,06
CHY165.55 55° 61,02 183 6,65
CHY165.60 60° 40 183 5,08
CHY165.65 65° 47,32 183 4,29
CHY165.70 70° 58,48 183 3,47
CHY165.75 75° 57,96 183 2,41
P.605
OMCR
CODE
Work Angle Overall Dimensions

CODE
Work
Angle
Max
Stroke
(mm)
Max Work Force
with shoulder
(kN)
Extraction Force
(kN)
Ef
β S Fs Gas Spring
CHY200.00 0° 32,14 230 8,06
CHY200.05 5° 35,49 230 8,06
CHY200.10 10° 38,89 230 8,06
CHY200.15 15° 42,40 230 8,06
CHY200.20 20° 46,08 230 8,06
CHY200.25 25° 50 230 8,06
CHY200.30 30° 54,25 230 8,06
CHY200.35 35° 58,96 230 8,06
CHY200.40 40° 64,28 230 8,06
CHY200.45 45° 70,44 230 8,06
CHY200.50 50° 77,79 230 8,06
CHY200.55 55° 52,30 230 6,18
CHY200.60 60° 60 230 5,38
CHY200.65 65° 70,99 230 4,55
CHY200.70 70° 58,48 230 3,47
CHY200.75 75° 77,27 230 2,63
P.605
OMCR
CODE
Work Angle Overall Dimensions

CODE
Work
Angle
Max
Stroke
(mm)
Max Work Force
with shoulder
(kN)
Extraction Force
(kN)
Ef
β S Fs Gas Spring
CHY250.00 0° 32,14 302 16,12
CHY250.05 5° 35,49 302 16,12
CHY250.10 10° 38,89 302 16,12
CHY250.15 15° 42,40 302 16,12
CHY250.20 20° 46,08 302 16,12
CHY250.25 25° 50 302 16,12
CHY250.30 30° 54,25 302 16,12
CHY250.35 35° 58,96 302 16,12
CHY250.40 40° 64,28 302 16,12
CHY250.45 45° 70,44 302 16,12
CHY250.50 50° 77,79 302 16,12
CHY250.55 55° 52,30 302 12,35
CHY250.60 60° 60 302 10,77
CHY250.65 65° 70,99 302 9,10
CHY250.70 70° 58,48 302 6,94
CHY250.75 75° 77,27 302 5,26
Art. Work Angle = 5°
CHY250 05
ORDER
P.605

CODE
Work
Angle
Max
Stroke
(mm)
Max Work Force
with shoulder
(kN)
Extraction Force
(kN)
Ef
β S Fs Gas Spring
CHY300.00 0° 38,57 389 15,58
CHY300.05 5° 42,59 389 15,58
CHY300.10 10° 46,67 389 15,58
CHY300.15 15° 50,88 389 15,58
CHY300.20 20° 55,30 389 15,58
CHY300.25 25° 60 389 15,58
CHY300.30 30° 65,10 389 15,58
CHY300.35 35° 70,75 389 15,58
CHY300.40 40° 77,13 389 15,58
CHY300.45 45° 84,53 389 15,58
CHY300.50 50° 93,34 389 15,58
CHY300.55 55° 104,61 389 13,90
CHY300.60 60° 120 389 12,12
CHY300.65 65° 94,65 389 9,38
CHY300.70 70° 73,10 389 6,87
CHY300.75 75° 96,59 389 5,20
P.605
OMCR
CODE
Work Angle Overall Dimensions

CODE
Work
Angle
Max
Stroke
(mm)
Max Work Force
with shoulder
(kN)
Extraction Force
(kN)
Ef
β S Fs Gas Spring
CHY350.00 0° 38,57 428 29,31
CHY350.05 5° 42,59 428 29,31
CHY350.10 10° 46,67 428 29,31
CHY350.15 15° 50,88 428 29,31
CHY350.20 20° 55,30 428 29,31
CHY350.25 25° 60 428 29,31
CHY350.30 30° 65,10 428 29,31
CHY350.35 35° 70,75 428 29,31
CHY350.40 40° 77,13 428 29,31
CHY350.45 45° 84,53 428 29,31
CHY350.50 50° 93,34 428 29,31
CHY350.55 55° 87,17 428 24,49
CHY350.60 60° 90 428 21,99
CHY350.65 65° 94,65 428 17,53
CHY350.70 70° 87,71 428 13,90
CHY350.75 75° 96,59 428 9,80
Art. Work Angle = 5°
CHY350 05
ORDER
P.605

CODE
Work
Angle
Max
Stroke
(mm)
Max Work Force
with shoulder
(kN)
Extraction Force
(kN)
Ef
β S Fs Gas Spring
CHY400.00 0° 38,57 473 23,37
CHY400.05 5° 42,59 473 23,37
CHY400.10 10° 46,67 473 23,37
CHY400.15 15° 50,88 473 23,37
CHY400.20 20° 55,30 473 23,37
CHY400.25 25° 60 473 23,37
CHY400.30 30° 65,10 473 23,37
CHY400.35 35° 70,75 473 23,37
CHY400.40 40° 77,13 473 23,37
CHY400.45 45° 84,53 473 23,37
CHY400.50 50° 93,34 473 23,37
CHY400.55 55° 104,61 473 20,86
CHY400.60 60° 120 473 18,18
CHY400.65 65° 94,65 473 14,07
CHY400.70 70° 73,10 473 10,30
CHY400.75 75° 96,59 473 7,79
Art. Work Angle = 5°
CHY400 05
ORDER
P.605